Honaker Law Office

RECEIVED AUG 29 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION L. Allyson Honaker (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com.com

August 29, 2022

VIA Email to PSCED@ky.gov

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Joseph J. Oka v. Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.- Case No. 2021-00324

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find attached for electronic filing with the Commission, a Notice of Entry of Appearance on behalf of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. in the above-styled case.

This is to certify that this is a true and accurate copy of the document that was filed via email with the Commission on August 29, 2022. A copy of this filing was emailed and mailed via U.S. Mail on August 29, 2022 to the Complainant and the Commission.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

L'Ally Hon

L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosure

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

JOSEPH J. OKA	COMPLAINANT)	
V.)	CASE NO.
DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.	DEFENDANT)))	2021-00324

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now L. Allyson Honaker, of the law firm Honaker Law Office, PLLC, and does hereby give notice of her entry of appearance as counsel of record for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. in the above-styled matter. Mrs. Honaker requests that she be added to the electronic service list in this matter, and therefore provides the following electronic mail address:

allyson@hloky.com

Mrs. Honaker waives any rights to service of Commission orders by United States mail and possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Dated this 29th day of August, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

Aller to

L. Allyson Honaker HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way Suite 6202 Lexington, KY 40509 (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the following filing is a true and accurate copy o the document being filed: that the filing was transmitted to the Commission (<u>PSCED@ky.gov</u>) and the Complainant (**DSCED@ky.gov**) on August 29, 2022 and that the original was mailed to the Commission, with a copy mailed to the Complainant, by placing same into the custody and care of the U.S. Postal Service, postage prepaid, also on August 29, 2022, pursuant to the Commission's August 20, 2021 Order, addressed as follows:

Ms. Linda Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Mr. Joseph J. Oka 42 Ross Avenue Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017

d'Ally Ien

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.